

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7383/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 10/05/2010 in CRLR No.
475/2002 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

AJMER SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KRISHAN CHAND & ORS.
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(Crl) Nos. 8822-8823 of 2010
(With appln. for bail and office report)

Date: 31/01/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Jaspreet Gogia,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.G. Bhagat, Av.,
Mr. Vineet Bhagat,Adv.

Mr. Manjit Singhm, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Gaur 'Naseem', Adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

As a last chance, four weeks' time is granted to the
respondents to file counter-affidavit.

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master