

ITEM NO.114

COURT NO.16

SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 664/2011

AJMER SINGH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

KRISHAN CHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH Cr1.A. No. 665-666/2011 (II-B)

Date : 16-02-2023 These appeals was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL

For Appellant(s) Ms. Jaspreet Gogia, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vineet Bhagat, AOR
Ms. Manju Bhagat, Adv.
Ms. Archana Midha, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Kumar Singh, D.A.G.
Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the Appellants in Criminal Appeal No. 665-666/2011 states she has been informed that some of the Appellants are no more. She seeks time to take instructions in this regard. Even learned counsel appearing for the State would verify this factual aspect.

List in the week commencing 13.3.2023.

(DR. NAVEEN RAWAL)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(MATHEW ABRAHAM)
COURT MASTER (NSH)