

Criminal Appeal No(s).664/2011

**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**Criminal Appeal No(s). 664/2011**

**AJMER SINGH**

**Appellant(s)**

**VERSUS**

**KRISHAN CHAND & ORS.**

**Respondent(s)**

**O R D E R**

It is pointed out across the Bar that the sole appellant has died on 28.04.2016. Hence, the appeal stands abated and is accordingly disposed of.

.....J.  
[Abhay S. Oka]

.....J.  
[Rajesh Bindal]

**New Delhi  
16.03.2023**

Criminal Appeal No(s).664/2011

ITEM NO.108

COURT NO.16

SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 664/2011

AJMER SINGH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

KRISHAN CHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

CrI.A. No. 665-666/2011 (II-B)

Date : 16-03-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL

For Appellant(s) Ms. Jaspreet Gogia, AOR  
Mr. Vipin Gogia, Adv.  
Mr. Karanvir Gogia, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vineet Bhagat, AOR  
Ms. Manju Bhagat, Adv.  
Ms. Archana Midha, Adv.  
Mr. Mohit Gulati, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Kumar Singh, D.A.G.  
Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR

Mr. Vineet Bhagat, AOR  
Ms. Manju Bhagat, Adv.  
Ms. Archana Midha, Adv.  
Mr. Mohit Gulati, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Criminal Appeal No.664/2011

The appeal is disposed of in terms of the signed order.

Pending applications, if any, also stand disposed of.

Criminal Appeal No(s).664/2011

**Criminal Appeal No. 665-666/2011**

**Submissions are heard.**

**Judgment reserved.**

**(INDU MARWAH)  
COURT MASTER (SH)**

**(AVGV RAMU)  
COURT MASTER(NSH)**